
FRANCE MEETING TUESDAY, 30 JUL 2024

R1 30 Jul 2024 | Deauville | DE GRANVILLE MAIDEN STAKES - TURF
Distance: 1200m 	

TURFPrizemoney: EUR30,000
8:23 PM

	Tab	 Form Name  	 WT BP Jockey Trainer Age Sex Breed Rating Stats T-1-2-3 Prize Money Distance 

	 1	 532
	 2	 526
	 3	 2343
	 4	 2
	 5	 4
	 6	
	 7	

JAWWAL (FR)
MAHJONG
ALEKSINE (FR)
WOODY (FR)
HEMEVEZ (FR)
IRONICO (USA)
CAMBODGE (FR)

58
58
58
58
58
56
56

1
2
7
4
6
3
5

C LECOEUVRE
C SOUMILLON
M GUYON
A POUCHIN
A LEMAITRE
C DEMURO
B MARIE

H F DEVIN
MME V HEAD
TIM DONWORTH
L GADBIN
D PEDROSA
F CHAPPET
M N NIESLANIK

2
2
2
2
2
2
2

G
C
C
C
C
C
C

FR
FR
FR
FR
FR
USA
FR

--
--
--
--
--
--
--

	 3-�0�-1-1
	 2-�0�-1-0
	 4-�0�-1-2
	 1-�0�-1-0
	 1-�0�-0-0
	 0-�0�-0-0
	 0-�0�-0-0

$9,565
$8,696
$13,565
$4,000
$2,609
$0
$0

	1-�0�-1-0
	1-�0�-0-0
	3-�0�-1-2
	0-�0�-0-0
	1-�0�-0-0
	0-�0�-0-0
	0-�0�-0-0

1 2 3 4 5 6 7

1 JAWWAL (FR) Trainer: H F Devin Barrier: 1 Total: 3-0-1-1 Prize Money: $9,565
Jockey: C Lecoeuvre WT: 58 Good: 3-0-1-1 Track: 0-0-0-0

2yo bay f. fr g Fav: 1-0-0-0 58+kg: 3-0-1-1 Firm: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 1-0-1-0
Sire: Wooded (IRE) Dam: Al johrah (UK) J+H: 3-0-1-1 Turf: 3-0-1-1 Soft/Heavy: 0-0-0-0 Last Win: --
Owner: Al Shaqab Racing

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Going	 Class	 Rating	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time		  Margin	 Race Comments

	 -- --- --			   	   	 ---	 --	 		  ---	 	 ----	 --- ---	 -- --- --		  .....................................................
	 -- --- --			   	   	 ---	 --	 		  ---	 	 ----	 --- ---	 -- --- --		  .....................................................
5 of 8	 07May24	 CHA	 turf	 1000	  G 	 HCP	 65	 [	 6]	 C Lecoeuvre	 58	 $--	 Fly Half	 1:00.25		  ........ 4½.............................Chantilly
3 of 13	 14Jun24	 DEP	 turf	 1000	  G 	 HCP	 77	 [	12]	 C Lecoeuvre	 58	 $--	 Gallius	 0:59.10		  .......... ½...............................Dieppe
2 of 6	 02Jul24	 CHA	 turf	 1200	  G 	 HCP	 88	 [	 2]	 C Lecoeuvre	 58	 $--	 Detonate	 1:12.74		  ......... hd.............................Chantilly

2 MAHJONG Trainer: Mme V Head Barrier: 2 Total: 2-0-1-0 Prize Money: $8,696
Jockey: C Soumillon WT: 58 Good: 3-0-1-0 Track: 0-0-0-0

2yo bay fr c Fav: 1-0-0-0 58+kg: 2-0-1-0 Firm: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 1-0-0-0
Sire: Galiway (UK) Dam: Magic song (FR) J+H: 0-0-0-0 Turf: 3-0-1-0 Soft/Heavy: 0-0-0-0 Last Win: --
Owner: Ecurie Vivaldi

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Going	 Class	 Rating	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time		  Margin	 Race Comments

	 -- --- --			   	   	 ---	 --	 		  ---	 	 ----	 --- ---	 -- --- --		  .....................................................
	 -- --- --			   	   	 ---	 --	 		  ---	 	 ----	 --- ---	 -- --- --		  .....................................................
5 of 6	 29Jun16	 MAI	 turf	 2000	  G 		  --	 [	 2]		  55	 $--	 Cohesion	 2:05.20		  ........ 6½........................................
2 of 9	 02Jun24	 CHA	 turf	 1100	  G 	 HCP	 --	 [	 9]	 L Boisseau	 58	 $--	 Itsatenfromlen	 1:06.16		  ..........nk.............................Chantilly
6 of 6	 02Jul24	 CHA	 turf	 1200	  G 	 HCP	 79	 [	 4]	 L Boisseau	 58	 $--	 Detonate	 1:12.74		  ........ 2¾.............................Chantilly

3 ALEKSINE (FR) Trainer: Tim Donworth Barrier: 7 Total: 4-0-1-2 Prize Money: $13,565
Jockey: M Guyon WT: 58 Good: 3-0-0-2 Track: 0-0-0-0

2yo bay fr c Fav: 1-0-0-0 58+kg: 3-0-1-1 Firm: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 3-0-1-2
Sire: Mehmas (IRE) Dam: Al andalus (FR) J+H: 2-0-0-1 Turf: 4-0-1-2 Soft/Heavy: 1-0-1-0 Last Win: --
Owner: A Jathiere

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Going	 Class	 Rating	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time		  Margin	 Race Comments

	 -- --- --			   	   	 ---	 --	 		  ---	 	 ----	 --- ---	 -- --- --		  .....................................................
2 of 8	 02May24	 CHA	 turf	 1200	  S 	 HCP	 64	 [	 7]	 G Trolley De Prevaux	 58	 $--	 Daylight	 1:15.38		  ........ 4½.............................Chantilly
3 of 7	 25May24	 STC	 turf	 1200	  G 	 HCP	 --	 [	 6]	 G Trolley De Prevaux	 56.5	 $--	 Ciaran	 1:15.58		  ........ 3½.........................Saint-Cloud
4 of 13	 14Jun24	 DEP	 turf	 1000	  G 	 HCP	 73	 [	 8]	 M Guyon	 58	 $--	 Gallius	 0:59.10		  ........ 1¾...............................Dieppe
3 of 6	 02Jul24	 CHA	 turf	 1200	  G 	 HCP	 88	 [	 3]	 M Guyon	 58	 $--	 Detonate	 1:12.74		  ....... Lhd.............................Chantilly

4 WOODY (FR) Trainer: L Gadbin Barrier: 4 Total: 1-0-1-0 Prize Money: $4,000
Jockey: A Pouchin WT: 58 Good: 0-0-0-0 Track: 0-0-0-0

2yo bay fr c Fav: 0-0-0-0 58+kg: 1-0-1-0 Firm: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 0-0-0-0
Sire: Wooded (IRE) Dam: Elabela (IRE) J+H: 0-0-0-0 Turf: 1-0-1-0 Soft/Heavy: 1-0-1-0 Last Win: --
Owner: X Malaviolle

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Going	 Class	 Rating	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time		  Margin	 Race Comments

	 -- --- --			   	   	 ---	 --	 		  ---	 	 ----	 --- ---	 -- --- --		  .....................................................
	 -- --- --			   	   	 ---	 --	 		  ---	 	 ----	 --- ---	 -- --- --		  .....................................................
	 -- --- --			   	   	 ---	 --	 		  ---	 	 ----	 --- ---	 -- --- --		  .....................................................
	 -- --- --			   	   	 ---	 --	 		  ---	 	 ----	 --- ---	 -- --- --		  .....................................................
2 of 14	 11Jul24	 LAL	 turf	 1400	  H 	 HCP	 --	 [	14]	 D Boche	 58	 $--	 Fort Etna	 1:29.05		  ........... 3.................. Le Lion D’angers
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FRANCE MEETING TUESDAY, 30 JUL 2024

5 HEMEVEZ (FR) Trainer: D Pedrosa Barrier: 6 Total: 1-0-0-0 Prize Money: $2,609
Jockey: A Lemaitre WT: 58 Good: 1-0-0-0 Track: 0-0-0-0

2yo bay fr c Fav: 0-0-0-0 58+kg: 0-0-0-0 Firm: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 1-0-0-0
Sire: Threat (IRE) Dam: Heroine (FR) J+H: 1-0-0-0 Turf: 1-0-0-0 Soft/Heavy: 0-0-0-0 Last Win: --
Owner: Lc Oliveira Fernandes

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Going	 Class	 Rating	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time		  Margin	 Race Comments

	 -- --- --			   	   	 ---	 --	 		  ---	 	 ----	 --- ---	 -- --- --		  .....................................................
	 -- --- --			   	   	 ---	 --	 		  ---	 	 ----	 --- ---	 -- --- --		  .....................................................
	 -- --- --			   	   	 ---	 --	 		  ---	 	 ----	 --- ---	 -- --- --		  .....................................................
	 -- --- --			   	   	 ---	 --	 		  ---	 	 ----	 --- ---	 -- --- --		  .....................................................
4 of 6	 02Jul24	 CHA	 turf	 1200	  G 	 HCP	 76	 [	 1]	 A Lemaitre	 56	 $--	 Detonate	 1:12.74		  ........ 2¼.............................Chantilly

6 IRONICO (USA) Trainer: F Chappet Barrier: 3 Total: 0-0-0-0 Prize Money: $0
Jockey: C Demuro WT: 56 Good: 0-0-0-0 Track: 0-0-0-0

2yo bay f. usa c Fav: 0-0-0-0 56-58kg: 0-0-0-0 Firm: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 0-0-0-0
Sire: Gift Box (USA) Dam: Involuntary (USA) J+H: 0-0-0-0 Turf: 0-0-0-0 Soft/Heavy: 0-0-0-0 Last Win: --
Owner: Blu Racing

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Going	 Class	 Rating	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time		  Margin	 Race Comments

	 -- --- --			   	   	 ---	 --	 		  ---	 	 ----	 --- ---	 -- --- --		  .....................................................
	 -- --- --			   	   	 ---	 --	 		  ---	 	 ----	 --- ---	 -- --- --		  .....................................................
	 -- --- --			   	   	 ---	 --	 		  ---	 	 ----	 --- ---	 -- --- --		  .....................................................
	 -- --- --			   	   	 ---	 --	 		  ---	 	 ----	 --- ---	 -- --- --		  .....................................................
	 -- --- --			   	   	 ---	 --	 		  ---	 	 ----	 --- ---	 -- --- --		  .....................................................

7 CAMBODGE (FR) Trainer: M N Nieslanik Barrier: 5 Total: 0-0-0-0 Prize Money: $0
Jockey: B Marie WT: 56 Good: 0-0-0-0 Track: 0-0-0-0

2yo bay fr c Fav: 0-0-0-0 56-58kg: 0-0-0-0 Firm: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 0-0-0-0
Sire: Telecaster (UK) Dam: La cambe (FR) J+H: 0-0-0-0 Turf: 0-0-0-0 Soft/Heavy: 0-0-0-0 Last Win: --
Owner: Mme E Nieslanikova

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Going	 Class	 Rating	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time		  Margin	 Race Comments

	 -- --- --			   	   	 ---	 --	 		  ---	 	 ----	 --- ---	 -- --- --		  .....................................................
	 -- --- --			   	   	 ---	 --	 		  ---	 	 ----	 --- ---	 -- --- --		  .....................................................
	 -- --- --			   	   	 ---	 --	 		  ---	 	 ----	 --- ---	 -- --- --		  .....................................................
	 -- --- --			   	   	 ---	 --	 		  ---	 	 ----	 --- ---	 -- --- --		  .....................................................
	 -- --- --			   	   	 ---	 --	 		  ---	 	 ----	 --- ---	 -- --- --		  .....................................................
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FRANCE MEETING TUESDAY, 30 JUL 2024

R2 30 Jul 2024 | Deauville | MERE MATHILDE MAIDEN STAKES - TURF
Distance: 1200m 	

TURFPrizemoney: EUR30,000
8:58 PM

	Tab	 Form Name  	 WT BP Jockey Trainer Age Sex Breed Rating Stats T-1-2-3 Prize Money Distance 

	 1	 6
	 2	 4
	 3	 6
	 4	 06
	 5	 64
	 6	 3
	 7	 2
	 8	

STAR OF BRITTANY (FR)
COREY BEACH (IRE)
SOMETHING BLUE (FR)
LA FLAMINIA (FR)
STUPOR MUNDI (FR)
VICTORY CALL (FR)
IRON BIRD
BETTER TOGETHER

58
58
58
58
58
58
58
56

7
6
4
2
8
3
1
5

A POUCHIN
C SOUMILLON
H JOURNIAC
J MOUTARD
C DEMURO
C LECOEUVRE
M GUYON
M BARZALONA

H F DEVIN
Y BARBEROT
N CAULLERY
G BIETOLINI
J REYNIER
H F DEVIN
C LAFFON-PARIAS
A FABRE

2
2
2
2
2
2
2
2

F
F
F
F
F
F
F
F

FR
IRE
FR
FR
FR
FR
UK
UK

--
--
--
--
--
--
--
--

	 1-�0�-0-0
	 1-�0�-0-0
	 1-�0�-0-0
	 2-�0�-0-0
	 2-�0�-0-0
	 1-�0�-0-1
	 1-�0�-1-0
	 0-�0�-0-0

$0
$3,478
$0
$0
$2,609
$6,087
$8,261
$0

	0-�0�-0-0
	1-�0�-0-0
	1-�0�-0-0
	0-�0�-0-0
	2-�0�-0-0
	1-�0�-0-1
	1-�0�-1-0
	0-�0�-0-0

1 2 3 4 5 6 7 8

1 STAR OF BRITTANY (FR) Trainer: H F Devin Barrier: 7 Total: 1-0-0-0 Prize Money: $0
Jockey: A Pouchin WT: 58 Good: 0-0-0-0 Track: 0-0-0-0

2yo bay fr f Fav: 0-0-0-0 58+kg: 0-0-0-0 Firm: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 0-0-0-0
Sire: Starspangledbanner (AUS) Dam: Spirit of brittany (FR) J+H: 0-0-0-0 Turf: 1-0-0-0 Soft/Heavy: 1-0-0-0 Last Win: --
Owner: Al Shaqab Racing

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Going	 Class	 Rating	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time		  Margin	 Race Comments

	 -- --- --			   	   	 ---	 --	 		  ---	 	 ----	 --- ---	 -- --- --		  .....................................................
	 -- --- --			   	   	 ---	 --	 		  ---	 	 ----	 --- ---	 -- --- --		  .....................................................
	 -- --- --			   	   	 ---	 --	 		  ---	 	 ----	 --- ---	 -- --- --		  .....................................................
	 -- --- --			   	   	 ---	 --	 		  ---	 	 ----	 --- ---	 -- --- --		  .....................................................
6 of 13	 04Jun24	 STC	 turf	 1400	  S 	 HCP	 --	 [	13]	 M Guyon	 57	 $--	 Rosa Salvaje	 1:30.50		  ........ 8¾.........................Saint-Cloud

2 COREY BEACH (IRE) Trainer: Y Barberot Barrier: 6 Total: 1-0-0-0 Prize Money: $3,478
Jockey: C Soumillon WT: 58 Good: 1-0-0-0 Track: 1-0-0-0

2yo bay ire f Fav: 0-0-0-0 58+kg: 0-0-0-0 Firm: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 1-0-0-0
Sire: Blue Point (IRE) Dam: Front contender (IRE) J+H: 0-0-0-0 Turf: 1-0-0-0 Soft/Heavy: 0-0-0-0 Last Win: --
Owner: Al Shaqab Racing/s Kumin

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Going	 Class	 Rating	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time		  Margin	 Race Comments

	 -- --- --			   	   	 ---	 --	 		  ---	 	 ----	 --- ---	 -- --- --		  .....................................................
	 -- --- --			   	   	 ---	 --	 		  ---	 	 ----	 --- ---	 -- --- --		  .....................................................
	 -- --- --			   	   	 ---	 --	 		  ---	 	 ----	 --- ---	 -- --- --		  .....................................................
	 -- --- --			   	   	 ---	 --	 		  ---	 	 ----	 --- ---	 -- --- --		  .....................................................
4 of 11	 07Jul24	 DEA	 turf	 1200	  G 	 HCP	 --	 [	 8]	 A Crastus	 57	 $--	 Epson Blue Cen	 1:09.62		  ........ 2¾............................ Deauville

3 SOMETHING BLUE (FR) Trainer: N Caullery Barrier: 4 Total: 1-0-0-0 Prize Money: $0
Jockey: H Journiac WT: 58 Good: 1-0-0-0 Track: 0-0-0-0

2yo chestnut fr f Fav: 0-0-0-0 58+kg: 0-0-0-0 Firm: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 1-0-0-0
Sire: Goken Dam: Business lawyer (IRE) J+H: 1-0-0-0 Turf: 1-0-0-0 Soft/Heavy: 0-0-0-0 Last Win: --
Owner: Guy Pariente Holding/n Caullery

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Going	 Class	 Rating	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time		  Margin	 Race Comments

	 -- --- --			   	   	 ---	 --	 		  ---	 	 ----	 --- ---	 -- --- --		  .....................................................
	 -- --- --			   	   	 ---	 --	 		  ---	 	 ----	 --- ---	 -- --- --		  .....................................................
	 -- --- --			   	   	 ---	 --	 		  ---	 	 ----	 --- ---	 -- --- --		  .....................................................
	 -- --- --			   	   	 ---	 --	 		  ---	 	 ----	 --- ---	 -- --- --		  .....................................................
6 of 9	 02Jul24	 CHA	 turf	 1200	  G 	 HCP	 31	 [	 8]	 H Journiac	 56	 $--	 Une Pointure	 1:11.57		  ...... 12¾.............................Chantilly

4 LA FLAMINIA (FR) Trainer: G Bietolini Barrier: 2 Total: 2-0-0-0 Prize Money: $0
Jockey: J Moutard WT: 58 Good: 1-0-0-0 Track: 0-0-0-0

2yo bay fr f Fav: 0-0-0-0 58+kg: 1-0-0-0 Firm: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 0-0-0-0
Sire: Wooded (IRE) Dam: La undecima (FR) J+H: 2-0-0-0 Turf: 1-0-0-0 Soft/Heavy: 1-0-0-0 Last Win: --
Owner: Mme F Richard-serre

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Going	 Class	 Rating	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time		  Margin	 Race Comments

	 -- --- --			   	   	 ---	 --	 		  ---	 	 ----	 --- ---	 -- --- --		  .....................................................
	 -- --- --			   	   	 ---	 --	 		  ---	 	 ----	 --- ---	 -- --- --		  .....................................................
	 -- --- --			   	   	 ---	 --	 		  ---	 	 ----	 --- ---	 -- --- --		  .....................................................
13 of 13	 04Jun24	 STC	 turf	 1400	  S 	 HCP	 --	 [	 6]	 J Moutard	 57	 $--	 Rosa Salvaje	 1:30.50		  ...... 37½.........................Saint-Cloud
6 of 9	 26Jun24	 CHA	 awt	 1400	  G 	 HCP	 --	 [	 1]	 J Moutard	 58.5	 $--	 Relaxx	 1:26.37		  ......... 14.............................Chantilly
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FRANCE MEETING TUESDAY, 30 JUL 2024

5 STUPOR MUNDI (FR) Trainer: J Reynier Barrier: 8 Total: 2-0-0-0 Prize Money: $2,609
Jockey: C Demuro WT: 58 Good: 1-0-0-0 Track: 0-0-0-0

2yo bay fr f Fav: 0-0-0-0 58+kg: 1-0-0-0 Firm: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 2-0-0-0
Sire: Invincible Spirit (IRE) Dam: Regina mundi (IRE) J+H: 0-0-0-0 Turf: 2-0-0-0 Soft/Heavy: 1-0-0-0 Last Win: --
Owner: San Paolo Agri-Stud S r l

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Going	 Class	 Rating	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time		  Margin	 Race Comments

	 -- --- --			   	   	 ---	 --	 		  ---	 	 ----	 --- ---	 -- --- --		  .....................................................
	 -- --- --			   	   	 ---	 --	 		  ---	 	 ----	 --- ---	 -- --- --		  .....................................................
	 -- --- --			   	   	 ---	 --	 		  ---	 	 ----	 --- ---	 -- --- --		  .....................................................
6 of 7	 07Jun24	 MSB	 turf	 1200	  S 	 HCP	 43	 [	 3]	 A Orani	 53	 $--	 Reux	 1:10.84		  ........ 5¾................... Marseille-Borely
4 of 9	 02Jul24	 CHA	 turf	 1200	  G 	 HCP	 53	 [	 7]	 M Guyon	 58	 $--	 Une Pointure	 1:11.57		  ........ 7¾.............................Chantilly

6 VICTORY CALL (FR) Trainer: H F Devin Barrier: 3 Total: 1-0-0-1 Prize Money: $6,087
Jockey: C Lecoeuvre WT: 58 Good: 1-0-0-1 Track: 1-0-0-1

2yo bay fr f Fav: 0-0-0-0 58+kg: 0-0-0-0 Firm: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 1-0-0-1
Sire: Hello Youmzain Dam: Sport game (FR) J+H: 1-0-0-1 Turf: 1-0-0-1 Soft/Heavy: 0-0-0-0 Last Win: --
Owner: Jc Seroul

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Going	 Class	 Rating	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time		  Margin	 Race Comments

	 -- --- --			   	   	 ---	 --	 		  ---	 	 ----	 --- ---	 -- --- --		  .....................................................
	 -- --- --			   	   	 ---	 --	 		  ---	 	 ----	 --- ---	 -- --- --		  .....................................................
	 -- --- --			   	   	 ---	 --	 		  ---	 	 ----	 --- ---	 -- --- --		  .....................................................
	 -- --- --			   	   	 ---	 --	 		  ---	 	 ----	 --- ---	 -- --- --		  .....................................................
3 of 11	 07Jul24	 DEA	 turf	 1200	  G 	 HCP	 1	 [	10]	 C Lecoeuvre	 57	 $--	 Epson Blue Cen	 1:09.62		  ........... 2............................ Deauville

7 IRON BIRD Trainer: C Laffon-Parias Barrier: 1 Total: 1-0-1-0 Prize Money: $8,261
Jockey: M Guyon WT: 58 Good: 1-0-1-0 Track: 1-0-1-0

2yo bay uk f Fav: 0-0-0-0 58+kg: 0-0-0-0 Firm: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 1-0-1-0
Sire: Showcasing (UK) Dam: Tempel (FR) J+H: 1-0-1-0 Turf: 1-0-1-0 Soft/Heavy: 0-0-0-0 Last Win: --
Owner: Wertheimer & Frere

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Going	 Class	 Rating	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time		  Margin	 Race Comments

	 -- --- --			   	   	 ---	 --	 		  ---	 	 ----	 --- ---	 -- --- --		  .....................................................
	 -- --- --			   	   	 ---	 --	 		  ---	 	 ----	 --- ---	 -- --- --		  .....................................................
	 -- --- --			   	   	 ---	 --	 		  ---	 	 ----	 --- ---	 -- --- --		  .....................................................
	 -- --- --			   	   	 ---	 --	 		  ---	 	 ----	 --- ---	 -- --- --		  .....................................................
2 of 11	 07Jul24	 DEA	 turf	 1200	  G 	 HCP	 4	 [	 2]	 M Guyon	 57	 $--	 Epson Blue Cen	 1:09.62		  ........ 1¼............................ Deauville

8 BETTER TOGETHER Trainer: A Fabre Barrier: 5 Total: 0-0-0-0 Prize Money: $0
Jockey: M Barzalona WT: 56 Good: 0-0-0-0 Track: 0-0-0-0

2yo bay f. uk f Fav: 0-0-0-0 56-58kg: 0-0-0-0 Firm: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 0-0-0-0
Sire: Oasis Dream (UK) Dam: Shared account (UK) J+H: 0-0-0-0 Turf: 0-0-0-0 Soft/Heavy: 0-0-0-0 Last Win: --
Owner: Juddmonte Farms Inc

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Going	 Class	 Rating	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time		  Margin	 Race Comments

	 -- --- --			   	   	 ---	 --	 		  ---	 	 ----	 --- ---	 -- --- --		  .....................................................
	 -- --- --			   	   	 ---	 --	 		  ---	 	 ----	 --- ---	 -- --- --		  .....................................................
	 -- --- --			   	   	 ---	 --	 		  ---	 	 ----	 --- ---	 -- --- --		  .....................................................
	 -- --- --			   	   	 ---	 --	 		  ---	 	 ----	 --- ---	 -- --- --		  .....................................................
	 -- --- --			   	   	 ---	 --	 		  ---	 	 ----	 --- ---	 -- --- --		  .....................................................
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FRANCE MEETING TUESDAY, 30 JUL 2024

R3 30 Jul 2024 | Deauville | GRANDE VILLA HANDICAP - AWT
Distance: 1900m 	

AWTPrizemoney: EUR40,000
9:33 PM

	Tab	 Form Name  	 WT BP Jockey Trainer Age Sex Breed Rating Stats T-1-2-3 Prize Money Distance 

	 1	 53133
	 2	 125851
	 3	 414564
	 4	 1252
	 5	 233406
	 6	 4415

AMERICAN LAWYER (USA)
GET TOGETHER (FR)
PALAZZO (FR)
FANATIC (IRE)
CONTENTIOUS SOUL (FR)
DAZZLING JEWEL (FR)

59
56
56
56
55
54.5

1
6
3
2
4
5

C SOUMILLON
C DEMURO
A LEMAITRE
M GUYON
A MADAMET
M BARZALONA

A G BOTTI
F VERMEULEN
L BAUDRON
C FERLAND
P DE CHEVIGNY
H PANTALL

3
3
3
3
3
3

G
F
G
C
G
F

USA
FR
FR
IRE
FR
FR

--
--
--
--
--
--

	 5-�1�-0-3
	11-�3�-1-1
	 6-�1�-0-0
	 4-�1�-2-0
	 7-�1�-1-2
	 4-�1�-0-0

$23,859
$47,594
$24,149
$20,935
$21,038
$9,618

	0-�0�-0-0
	1-�0�-0-1
	1-�0�-0-0
	2-�1�-0-0
	1-�1�-0-0
	0-�0�-0-0

1 2 3 4 5 6

1 AMERICAN LAWYER (USA) Trainer: A G Botti Barrier: 1 Total: 5-1-0-3 Prize Money: $23,859
Jockey: C Soumillon WT: 59 Good: 5-1-0-3 Track: 0-0-0-0

3yo bay usa g Fav: 0-0-0-0 58+kg: 2-1-0-1 Firm: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 0-0-0-0
Sire: American Pharoah (USA) Dam: Keesha (USA) J+H: 3-1-0-2 AWT: 2-0-0-1 Soft/Heavy: 0-0-0-0 Last Win: 26/04/24 (95 Days)
Owner: P Zambelli/a&g Botti

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Going	 Class	 Rating	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time		  Margin	 Race Comments

5 of 7	 16Feb24	 CHA	 awt	 1600	  G 	 HCP	 41	 [	 6]	 R Mangione	 56	 $--	 King Path	 1:38.71		  ........ 3¾.............................Chantilly
3 of 11	 05Mar24	 CHA	 awt	 1600	  G 	 HCP	 44	 [	10]	 R Mangione	 58	 $--	 Eldio	 1:37.17		  ........ 1½.............................Chantilly
1 of 8	 26Apr24	 CHA	 turf	 1600	  G 	 HCP	 72	 [	 4]	 C Soumillon	 58	 $--	 Agualeto	 1:43.78		  ........ 1½.............................Chantilly
3 of 6	 20May24	 STC	 turf	 1600	  G 	 HCP	 92	 [	 4]	 C Soumillon	 57	 $--	 Retouch	 1:46.36		  ........ 1½.........................Saint-Cloud
3 of 7	 04Jul24	 LON	 turf	 2000	  G 	 HCP	 93	 [	 5]	 C Soumillon	 57.5	 $--	 Siyandra	 2:09.19		  ........... 2.................. ParisLongchamp

2 GET TOGETHER (FR) Trainer: F Vermeulen Barrier: 6 Total: 11-3-1-1 Prize Money: $47,594
Jockey: C Demuro WT: 56 Good: 4-2-0-0 Track: 0-0-0-0

3yo chestnut fr f Fav: 0-0-0-0 56-58kg: 3-0-1-0 Firm: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 1-0-0-1
Sire: Galiway (UK) Dam: Medicis lady (FR) J+H: 0-0-0-0 AWT: 2-1-0-0 Soft/Heavy: 4-1-1-0 Last Win: 20/07/24 (10 Days)
Owner: Ecurie Mg

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Going	 Class	 Rating	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time		  Margin	 Race Comments

2 of 7	 26Mar24	 STC	 turf	 1600	  H 	 HCP	 79	 [	 4]	 A Lemaitre	 57	 $--	 Hit It	 1:53.99		  ........... 3.........................Saint-Cloud
5 of 14	 01May24	 STC	 turf	 1600	  S 	 HCP	 70	 [	 4]	 A Lemaitre	 56.5	 $--	 Georges Ville	 1:40.40		  ........ 3¾.........................Saint-Cloud
8 of 14	 23May24	 LON	 turf	 2000	  H 	 HCP	 83	 [	 6]	 A Lemaitre	 57	 $--	 Fashion Grey	 2:20.07		  ........ 3½.................. ParisLongchamp
5 of 8	 14Jun24	 MSB	 turf	 2000	  G 	 HCP	 --	 [	 5]	 A Lemaitre	 62	 $--	 Bad Boy	 2:07.92		  ........... 2................... Marseille-Borely
1 of 7	 20Jul24	 VIC	 turf	 2000	  G 	 HCP	 78	 [	 6]	 A Lemaitre	 55.5	 $--	 L’hotellerie	 2:11.18		  ........ 1½.................................Vichy

3 PALAZZO (FR) Trainer: L Baudron Barrier: 3 Total: 6-1-0-0 Prize Money: $24,149
Jockey: A Lemaitre WT: 56 Good: 4-1-0-0 Track: 0-0-0-0

3yo bay f. fr g Fav: 1-0-0-0 56-58kg: 6-1-0-0 Firm: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 1-0-0-0
Sire: War Front (USA) Dam: Pollara (IRE) J+H: 4-1-0-0 AWT: 1-0-0-0 Soft/Heavy: 2-0-0-0 Last Win: 28/06/23 (398 Days)
Owner: Smits/dubois/elag/j Bianco

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Going	 Class	 Rating	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time		  Margin	 Race Comments

1 of 7	 28Jun23	 CHA	 turf	 1400	  G 	 HCP	 32	 [	 5]	 A Lemaitre	 58	 $--	 Stangheli	 1:27.22		  ........ 1¾.............................Chantilly
4 of 6	 14Mar24	 CHA	 awt	 1600	  G 	 HCP	 23	 [	 4]	 C Demuro	 57	 $--	 Celestial	 1:36.59		  ........ 4½.............................Chantilly
5 of 8	 15Apr24	 CHA	 turf	 1800	  G 	 HCP	 84	 [	 4]	 A Lemaitre	 57	 $--	 Will Scarlet	 1:55.72		  ........ 5¾.............................Chantilly
6 of 10	 16May24	 BLB	 turf	 1600	  H 	 HCP	 70	 [	 1]	 P Bazire	 57	 $--	 Partir	 1:46.68		  ........ 6¼............ Bordeaux Le Bouscat
4 of 12	 28Jun24	 LAT	 turf	 1600	  G 	 HCP	 84	 [	 8]	 A Lemaitre	 57.5	 $--	 Kiaro	 1:38.90		  ........ 2¼................. La Teste de Buch

4 FANATIC (IRE) Trainer: C Ferland Barrier: 2 Total: 4-1-2-0 Prize Money: $20,935
Jockey: M Guyon WT: 56 Good: 3-1-2-0 Track: 0-0-0-0

3yo grey ire c Fav: 2-1-1-0 56-58kg: 4-1-2-0 Firm: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 2-1-0-0
Sire: No Nay Never (USA) Dam: High quality (IRE) J+H: 1-0-1-0 AWT: 2-1-1-0 Soft/Heavy: 1-0-0-0 Last Win: 15/02/24 (166 Days)
Owner: Wertheimer & Frere

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Going	 Class	 Rating	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time		  Margin	 Race Comments

	 -- --- --			   	   	 ---	 --	 		  ---	 	 ----	 --- ---	 -- --- --		  .....................................................
1 of 9	 15Feb24	 CHA	 awt	 1800	  G 	 HCP	 --	 [	 5]	 E Corallo	 58	 $--	 Nobleman	 1:57.54		  ........ 2½.............................Chantilly
2 of 4	 24Mar24	 LLS	 awt	 2200	  G 	 HCP	 63	 [	 3]	 M Guyon	 57	 $--	 Paradise Storm	 2:17.80		  ......... hd....................... Lyon La Soie
5 of 6	 04May24	 BLB	 turf	 1800	  S 	 HCP	 64	 [	 1]	 E Corallo	 57	 $--	 Charlus	 2:12.70		  ........ 7¼............ Bordeaux Le Bouscat
2 of 7	 19Jun24	 TOU	 turf	 2000	  G 	 HCP	 80	 [	 7]	 E Corallo	 57	 $--	 Francaise	 2:01.80		  ......... hd............................ Toulouse
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5 CONTENTIOUS SOUL (FR) Trainer: P De Chevigny Barrier: 4 Total: 7-1-1-2 Prize Money: $21,038
Jockey: A Madamet WT: 55 Good: 0-0-0-0 Track: 0-0-0-0

3yo bay fr g Fav: 0-0-0-0 54-56kg: 0-0-0-0 Firm: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 1-1-0-0
Sire: City Light Dam: Ma petite poule (FR) J+H: 0-0-0-0 AWT: 0-0-0-0 Soft/Heavy: 7-1-1-2 Last Win: 04/08/23 (361 Days)
Owner: Mme I Corbani

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Going	 Class	 Rating	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time		  Margin	 Race Comments

3 of 6	 22Nov23	 ANG	 turf	 2000	  H 	 HCP	 66	 [	 5]	 Alex Roussel	 57	 $--	 Timber Light	 2:14.86		  ........... 6...............................Angers
3 of 7	 11Mar24	 LEN	 turf	 1400	  H 	 HCP	 69	 [	 1]	 A Baron	 57	 $--	 Dance Sioux	 1:28.44		  ........ 2¾.............................Le Mans
4 of 10	 23Apr24	 LEN	 turf	 1600	  S 	 HCP	 70	 [	 9]	 A Baron	 57	 $--	 Clavus	 1:37.04		  ........ 1¾.............................Le Mans
14 of 15	 26May24	 LON	 turf	 1600	  S 	 HCP	 66	 [	 2]	 S Pasquier	 57.5	 $--	 Clavus	 1:39.74		  ......... 10.................. ParisLongchamp
6 of 9	 11Jul24	 LAL	 turf	 2000	  H 	 HCP	 --	 [	 8]	 A Baron	 57	 $--	 Drumard	 2:15.75		  ........... 5.................. Le Lion D’angers

6 DAZZLING JEWEL (FR) Trainer: H Pantall Barrier: 5 Total: 4-1-0-0 Prize Money: $9,618
Jockey: M Barzalona WT: 54.5 Good: 3-1-0-0 Track: 0-0-0-0

3yo bay fr f Fav: 3-1-0-0 54-56kg: 3-1-0-0 Firm: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 0-0-0-0
Sire: Dubawi (IRE) Dam: Lumiere (UK) J+H: 0-0-0-0 AWT: 1-0-0-0 Soft/Heavy: 1-0-0-0 Last Win: 13/06/24 (47 Days)
Owner: Godolphin SNC

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Going	 Class	 Rating	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time		  Margin	 Race Comments

	 -- --- --			   	   	 ---	 --	 		  ---	 	 ----	 --- ---	 -- --- --		  .....................................................
4 of 6	 08Sep23	 HDO	 turf	 1600	  G 	 HCP	 47	 [	 2]	 W Buick	 58	 $--	 Lingua Franca	 1:40.59		  ........ 8½...........................weakened
4 of 8	 22Feb24	 NCS	 awt	 2000	  G 	 HCP	 72	 [	 4]	 H Davies	 54.5	 $2.6	 Kitteridge	 2:12.83		  ........... 3....................... late headway
1 of 13	 13Jun24	 STB	 turf	 2000	  G 	 HCP	 72	 [	 3]	 T Piccone	 55.5	 $--	 Tanami Starlet	 2:15.16		  ........... 3..........................Strasbourg
5 of 9	 11Jul24	 LAL	 turf	 2000	  H 	 HCP	 --	 [	 3]	 S Saadi	 55.5	 $--	 Drumard	 2:15.75		  ........ 4¼.................. Le Lion D’angers
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R4 30 Jul 2024 | Deauville | DE LIVAROT HANDICAP - AWT
Distance: 1810m 	

AWTPrizemoney: EUR22,000
10:08 PM

	Tab	 Form Name  	 WT BP Jockey Trainer Age Sex Breed Rating Stats T-1-2-3 Prize Money Distance 

	 1	 470352
	 2	 960998
	 3	 808830
	 4	 230010
	 5	 023320
	 6	 086503
	 7	 210100
	 8	 083846
	 9	 131020
	10	 049975
	11	 000102
	12	 480731
	13	 937442
	14	 068279
	15	 896215
	16	 000000

AMERICANO (FR)
RIYAK (FR)
MELBORA (FR)
A NOS SOUVENIRS (FR)
MARTIAL ART (FR)
LUCI DEL FARO (FR)
POLMINHAC (FR)
RADETSKY MARSCH (FR)
L’HIPPOCAMPE (FR)
CHIEF MAMBO (FR)
JACKY (FR)
MAKTAVA
PEARL HARBOUR (FR)
AL JAROUD (FR)
SOHO VICKY (IRE)
CALA MOLI (FR)

60
59
59
58.5
58.5
58
58
58
57
57
56
55.5
54
53
52.5
52.5

14
4
7
10
15
12
1
5
9
8
13
16
6
3
2
11

A MOLINS  1.5 
H BESNIER
EDDY HARDOUIN
A CRASTUS
C DEMURO
R THOMAS
A BADEL
M GUYON
A LEMAITRE
M BARZALONA
S PASQUIER
M PESLIER  2.5 
M VELON  1.5 
A MADAMET
NON PARTANT
M ALISON MASSIN  1.5 

L LEMIERE
R ROHNE
E MIKHALIDES
C&G & TAUPIN
D&P PROD’HOMME
N CAULLERY
S CERULIS
F R MONFORT
G DOLEUZE
MME H SAUER
N CAULLERY
D SMAGA
P WEIJER
D WINDRIF
J LEROY
PH V D POELE

4
6
4
5
5
6
5
4
5
8
6
9
4
8
8
4

H
G
M
G
G
M
G
G
G
G
G
G
M
G
M
M

FR
FR
FR
FR
FR
FR
FR
FR
FR
FR
FR
FR
FR
FR
IRE
FR

--
--
--
--
--
--
--
76
--
68
62
67
--
68
69
--

	28-�2�-4-5
	41-�2�-5-2
	21-�2�-0-3
	15-�2�-2-2
	24-�0�-5-2
	38-�3�-5-2
	13-�2�-2-0
	11-�1�-1-2
	18-�2�-2-1
	37-�4�-5-4
	26-�2�-2-3
	66-�9�-4-5
	21-�1�-1-1
	42-�3�-6-4
	66-�7�-3-4
	16-�1�-0-0

$53,115
$49,162
$30,806
$26,879
$33,196
$57,492
$19,781
$11,492
$34,383
$76,208
$34,570
$136,752
$30,461
$62,570
$94,346
$11,726

	4-�0�-1-1
	18-�2�-4-1
	6-�0�-0-0
	3-�0�-1-1
	8-�0�-2-2
	23-�3�-3-2
	11-�2�-2-0
	3-�0�-0-1
	9-�1�-2-0
	30-�4�-5-3
	19-�2�-2-2
	25-�3�-2-2
	10-�1�-0-0
	9-�0�-1-1
	11-�1�-0-0
	9-�0�-0-0

1 2 3 4 5 6 7 8 9 10 11 12 13 14 15 16

1 AMERICANO (FR) Trainer: L Lemiere Barrier: 14 Total: 28-2-4-5 Prize Money: $53,115
Jockey: A Molins (a1.5) WT: 60 Good: 14-2-3-2 Track: 1-0-1-0

4yo bay fr h Fav: 0-0-0-0 58+kg: 1-0-1-0 Firm: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 4-0-1-1
Sire: Ultra (IRE) Dam: Aimante (FR) J+H: 3-1-1-1 AWT: 8-0-2-2 Soft/Heavy: 6-0-0-2 Last Win: 09/06/23 (417 Days)
Owner: L L Lemiere

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Going	 Class	 Rating	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time		  Margin	 Race Comments

7 of 10	 17Apr24	 LYO	 turf	 1600	  G 	 HCP	 43	 [	 8]	 M Waldhauser	 57	 $--	 Three Dreams	 1:40.21		  ........ 3¾.........................Lyon-Parilly
10 of 15	 05May24	 LON	 turf	 2000	  H 	 HCP	 65	 [	 6]	 A Madamet	 57.5	 $--	 Pangaea	 2:18.42		  ........ 5½.................. ParisLongchamp
3 of 10	 22May24	 EVX	 turf	 1800	  H 	 HCP	 --	 [	11]	 J Delaunay	 57	 $--	 Kerno Quatz	 1:59.40		  ........ 5¼...............................Evreux
5 of 10	 29May24	 DEP	 turf	 1800	  S 	 HCP	 14	 [	 6]	 L Nomis	 57	 $--	 Swift Flight	 1:59.80		  ...... 17¾...............................Dieppe
2 of 16	 06Jul24	 DEA	 turf	 1800	  G 	 HCP	 --	 [	10]	 A Molins	 61	 $--	 Just A Perfect Day	 2:00.99		  ....... Lhd............................ Deauville

2 RIYAK (FR) Trainer: R Rohne Barrier: 4 Total: 41-2-5-2 Prize Money: $49,162
Jockey: H Besnier WT: 59 Good: 25-2-2-2 Track: 3-0-1-0

6yo roan fr g Fav: 1-1-0-0 58+kg: 2-0-0-0 Firm: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 18-2-4-1
Sire: Rajsaman Dam: Skalya (FR) J+H: 0-0-0-0 AWT: 14-0-2-1 Soft/Heavy: 15-0-3-0 Last Win: 11/10/23 (293 Days)
Owner: Last Unicorn Racing

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Going	 Class	 Rating	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time		  Margin	 Race Comments

6 of 14	 22Nov23	 LLS	 awt	 1800	  G 	 HCP	 35	 [	 6]	 C Lecoeuvre	 59	 $--	 Acclam	 1:51.60		  ........ 3¾....................... Lyon La Soie
11 of 11	 30Mar24	 CHA	 awt	 1800	  G 	 HCP	 39	 [	 1]	 Eddy Hardouin	 57.5	 $--	 Alrehb	 1:57.78		  ...... 15¾.............................Chantilly
9 of 13	 24Apr24	 EVX	 turf	 1800	  S 	 HCP	 17	 [	 9]	 Eddy Hardouin	 56	 $--	 Chibani	 1:51.90		  ...... 12¼...............................Evreux
9 of 10	 19May24	 LEC	 turf	 1800	  G 	 HCP	 29	 [	 9]	 Eddy Hardouin	 56	 $--	 Jack Of Trades	 1:53.70		  ........ 7¾................ Le Croise-Laroche
8 of 9	 07Jun24	 COM	turf	 1600	  G 	 HCP	 41	 [	 8]	 A Mosse	 56	 $--	 La Galopine	 1:40.16		  ........ 4½......................... Compiegne

3 MELBORA (FR) Trainer: E Mikhalides Barrier: 7 Total: 21-2-0-3 Prize Money: $30,806
Jockey: Eddy Hardouin WT: 59 Good: 11-1-0-2 Track: 1-0-0-0

4yo bay f. fr m Fav: 0-0-0-0 58+kg: 4-0-0-0 Firm: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 6-0-0-0
Sire: Martinborough (JPN) Dam: Melodora (FR) J+H: 0-0-0-0 AWT: 4-0-0-0 Soft/Heavy: 10-1-0-1 Last Win: 28/05/23 (429 Days)
Owner: Sangwin Holdings Ltd

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Going	 Class	 Rating	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time		  Margin	 Race Comments

14 of 17	 14Apr24	 LON	 turf	 1600	  H 	 HCP	 38	 [	10]	 L Boisseau	 59	 $--	 Talisman Touch	 1:41.16		  ...... 14½.................. ParisLongchamp
8 of 15	 05May24	 LON	 turf	 2000	  H 	 HCP	 68	 [	 9]	 L Boisseau	 59	 $--	 Pangaea	 2:18.42		  ........ 5¼.................. ParisLongchamp
8 of 12	 30May24	 LON	 turf	 1800	  H 	 HCP	 42	 [	 7]	 S Pasquier	 56	 $--	 Sea Breaker	 2:03.54		  ........ 7¼.................. ParisLongchamp
3 of 12	 13Jun24	 LON	 turf	 2000	  G 	 HCP	 --	 [	 3]	 L Boisseau	 54.5	 $--	 Reventador	 2:05.41		  ....... Lhd.................. ParisLongchamp
15 of 16	 15Jul24	 VIC	 turf	 2000	  S 	 HCP	 --	 [	 1]	 M Grandin	 60	 $--	 Waldkauz	 2:08.04		  ........ 8½.................................Vichy

4 A NOS SOUVENIRS (FR) Trainer: C&g & Taupin Barrier: 10 Total: 15-2-2-2 Prize Money: $26,879
Jockey: A Crastus WT: 58.5 Good: 10-1-2-2 Track: 3-0-1-1

5yo bay fr g Fav: 1-0-0-0 58+kg: 5-0-1-1 Firm: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 3-0-1-1
Sire: On Est Bien (IRE) Dam: White ville (FR) J+H: 1-0-0-0 AWT: 10-1-2-2 Soft/Heavy: 5-1-0-0 Last Win: 09/06/24 (51 Days)
Owner: K Lamonarca

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Going	 Class	 Rating	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time		  Margin	 Race Comments

3 of 16	 12Jan24	 DEA	 awt	 1800	  G 	 HCP	 --	 [	16]	 M Forest	 58.5	 $--	 Fitzcarraldo	 1:59.54		  ........ 1½............................ Deauville
13 of 15	 25Jan24	 DEA	 awt	 1800	  G 	 HCP	 --	 [	11]	 M Forest	 59.5	 $--	 Just A Perfect Day	 2:00.35		  ........ 8¾............................ Deauville
10 of 16	 17May24	 CHA	 awt	 1600	  G 	 HCP	 46	 [	14]	 S Planque	 59	 $--	 Oissel	 1:39.02		  ........ 5¼.............................Chantilly
1 of 16	 09Jun24	 LAL	 turf	 2000	  S 	 HCP	 --	 [	 1]	 S Planque	 56.5	 $--	 Despacito	 2:09.08		  ........ 3½.................. Le Lion D’angers
13 of 15	 12Jul24	 COM	turf	 1600	  S 	 HCP	 --	 [	15]	 A Crastus	 60	 $--	 Jiepies Melody	 1:38.97		  ...... 20¼......................... Compiegne
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5 MARTIAL ART (FR) Trainer: D&p Prod’homme Barrier: 15 Total: 24-0-5-2 Prize Money: $33,196
Jockey: C Demuro WT: 58.5 Good: 18-0-5-2 Track: 5-0-2-0

5yo bay fr g Fav: 4-0-1-1 58+kg: 5-0-1-2 Firm: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 8-0-2-2
Sire: Attendu Dam: Monarquia (IRE) J+H: 0-0-0-0 AWT: 11-0-2-2 Soft/Heavy: 5-0-0-0 Last Win: --
Owner: A Krauliger

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Going	 Class	 Rating	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time		  Margin	 Race Comments

2 of 16	 09Apr24	 DEA	 awt	 1800	  G 	 HCP	 59	 [	 3]	 S Pasquier	 58.5	 $--	 On Y Va	 2:00.70		  .......... ½............................ Deauville
3 of 17	 26Apr24	 CHA	 awt	 1800	  G 	 HCP	 --	 [	 4]	 S Pasquier	 59.5	 $--	 King Of Twist	 1:55.82		  ........ 4¼.............................Chantilly
3 of 15	 11May24	 CHA	 awt	 1800	  G 	 HCP	 81	 [	12]	 S Pasquier	 59.5	 $--	 Captain De Cerisy	 1:56.87		  ........ 1¼.............................Chantilly
2 of 17	 11Jun24	 STC	 turf	 2000	  G 	 HCP	 --	 [	 7]	 S Pasquier	 57	 $--	 Klassic Precieux	 2:17.50		  ..........nk.........................Saint-Cloud
12 of 16	 06Jul24	 DEA	 turf	 1800	  G 	 HCP	 --	 [	13]	 S Pasquier	 59.5	 $--	 Chubasco	 2:00.06		  ........ 5¾............................ Deauville

6 LUCI DEL FARO (FR) Trainer: N Caullery Barrier: 12 Total: 38-3-5-2 Prize Money: $57,492
Jockey: R Thomas WT: 58 Good: 32-3-4-2 Track: 12-3-0-2

6yo bay fr m Fav: 0-0-0-0 58+kg: 5-0-0-1 Firm: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 23-3-3-2
Sire: Elusive City (USA) Dam: Mojo moon (IRE) J+H: 12-1-0-1 AWT: 25-3-3-1 Soft/Heavy: 6-0-1-0 Last Win: 24/08/23 (341 Days)
Owner: S Dumont

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Going	 Class	 Rating	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time		  Margin	 Race Comments

8 of 16	 09Apr24	 DEA	 awt	 1800	  G 	 HCP	 52	 [	 2]	 R Thomas	 59	 $--	 On Y Va	 2:00.70		  ........ 3¼............................ Deauville
6 of 17	 26Apr24	 CHA	 awt	 1800	  G 	 HCP	 66	 [	16]	 R Thomas	 59.5	 $--	 King Of Twist	 1:55.82		  ........... 5.............................Chantilly
5 of 15	 11May24	 CHA	 awt	 1800	  G 	 HCP	 75	 [	11]	 R Thomas	 59.5	 $--	 Captain De Cerisy	 1:56.87		  ........ 3¼.............................Chantilly
11 of 16	 16Jun24	 CHA	 turf	 1800	  G 	 HCP	 --	 [	12]	 L Lenglart	 66	 $--	 Tatoo	 1:51.29		  ........... 8.............................Chantilly
3 of 16	 06Jul24	 DEA	 turf	 1800	  G 	 HCP	 --	 [	 6]	 R Thomas	 59	 $--	 Chubasco	 2:00.06		  ........ 1¼............................ Deauville

7 POLMINHAC (FR) Trainer: S Cerulis Barrier: 1 Total: 13-2-2-0 Prize Money: $19,781
Jockey: A Badel WT: 58 Good: 9-2-1-0 Track: 7-2-2-0

5yo chestnut fr g Fav: 2-1-0-0 58+kg: 5-1-1-0 Firm: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 11-2-2-0
Sire: Literato Dam: Gypsy hollow (USA) J+H: 0-0-0-0 AWT: 8-2-1-0 Soft/Heavy: 3-0-0-0 Last Win: 09/04/24 (112 Days)
Owner: J P Menville/ecurie Galaxy Ii

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Going	 Class	 Rating	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time		  Margin	 Race Comments

1 of 15	 25Jan24	 DEA	 awt	 1800	  G 	 HCP	 16	 [	 5]	 M Guyon	 58	 $--	 Polminhac	 1:59.58		  ........... 3............................ Deauville
15 of 17	 23Feb24	 CHA	 awt	 1600	  G 	 HCP	 37	 [	15]	 T Bachelot	 59.5	 $--	 Sicilia	 1:37.80		  ........ 6¼.............................Chantilly
1 of 16	 09Apr24	 DEA	 awt	 1800	  G 	 HCP	 54	 [	16]	 A Lemaitre	 57.5	 $--	 Everman	 2:01.64		  ......... hd............................ Deauville
10 of 11	 17May24	 CHA	 awt	 1800	  G 	 HCP	 57	 [	 8]	 T Blanchouin	 59	 $--	 Fearless Cheetah	 1:57.91		  ........... 9.............................Chantilly
10 of 16	 06Jul24	 DEA	 turf	 1800	  G 	 HCP	 --	 [	 5]	 A Lemaitre	 59.5	 $--	 Chubasco	 2:00.06		  ........ 4¼............................ Deauville

8 RADETSKY MARSCH (FR) Trainer: F R Monfort Barrier: 5 Total: 11-1-1-2 Prize Money: $11,492
Jockey: M Guyon WT: 58 Good: 6-0-0-1 Track: 1-0-0-0

4yo b fr g Fav: 1-0-1-0 58+kg: 4-0-0-0 Firm: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 3-0-0-1
Sire: Seahenge (USA) Dam: Baileys applause (UK) J+H: 1-0-0-0 AWT: 2-0-0-1 Soft/Heavy: 4-0-1-1 Last Win: --
Owner: Sc Thierry Pigeon

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Going	 Class	 Rating	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time		  Margin	 Race Comments

8 of 12	 17Oct23	 NCS	 awt	 2000	  G 	 HCP	 62	 [	10]	 H Doyle	 62	 $--	 Oh So Grand	 2:10.34		  ........ 7½...........................weakened
3 of 11	 17May24	 CHA	 awt	 1800	  G 	 HCP	 73	 [	 4]	 A Subias	 56	 $--	 Fearless Cheetah	 1:57.91		  ........Lnk.............................Chantilly
8 of 10	 29May24	 DEP	 turf	 1800	  S 	 HCP	 --	 [	 1]	 A Subias	 56	 $--	 Swift Flight	 1:59.80		  ...... 42¼...............................Dieppe
4 of 16	 09Jun24	 LAL	 turf	 2000	  S 	 HCP	 --	 [	10]	 A Subias	 59	 $--	 A Nos Souvenirs	 2:09.08		  ........... 5.................. Le Lion D’angers
6 of 16	 06Jul24	 DEA	 turf	 1800	  G 	 HCP	 --	 [	 7]	 M Guyon	 59	 $--	 Chubasco	 2:00.06		  ........ 1½............................ Deauville

9 L’HIPPOCAMPE (FR) Trainer: G Doleuze Barrier: 9 Total: 18-2-2-1 Prize Money: $34,383
Jockey: A Lemaitre WT: 57 Good: 15-2-1-0 Track: 5-1-1-0

5yo grey fr g Fav: 3-2-0-1 56-58kg: 2-1-1-0 Firm: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 9-1-2-0
Sire: Gengis Dam: Chipina (FR) J+H: 0-0-0-0 AWT: 8-1-1-0 Soft/Heavy: 3-0-1-1 Last Win: 01/06/23 (425 Days)
Owner: Mme C Stephenson

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Going	 Class	 Rating	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time		  Margin	 Race Comments

3 of 10	 21Apr23	 STC	 turf	 2000	  S 	 HCP	 --	 [	 9]	 D Provost	 58.5	 $--	 Athineos	 2:16.55		  ........ 2¼.........................Saint-Cloud
1 of 16	 01Jun23	 LON	 turf	 2000	  G 	 HCP	 45	 [	16]	 M Barzalona	 57.5	 $--	 Havana Six	 2:05.35		  ....... Lhd.................. ParisLongchamp
15 of 17	 26Apr24	 CHA	 awt	 1800	  G 	 HCP	 9	 [	11]	 D Provost	 59.5	 $--	 King Of Twist	 1:55.82		  ...... 25¾.............................Chantilly
2 of 10	 29May24	 DEP	 turf	 1800	  S 	 HCP	 38	 [	 5]	 D Provost	 56	 $--	 Swift Flight	 1:59.80		  ........ 7½...............................Dieppe
10 of 18	 28Jun24	 CLA	 turf	 1800	  G 	 HCP	 --	 [	18]	 S Pasquier	 59	 $--	 Great Charlie	 1:49.60		  ........ 2¼...................... Clairefontaine

10 CHIEF MAMBO (FR) Trainer: Mme H Sauer Barrier: 8 Total: 37-4-5-4 Prize Money: $76,208
Jockey: M Barzalona WT: 57 Good: 27-2-3-2 Track: 17-4-3-2

8yo bay fr g Fav: 1-0-0-0 56-58kg: 5-0-0-0 Firm: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 30-4-5-3
Sire: Into Mischief (USA) Dam: Mama lulu (USA) J+H: 15-3-3-1 AWT: 24-2-3-2 Soft/Heavy: 10-2-2-2 Last Win: 18/10/22 (651 Days)
Owner: Stall Laurus

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Going	 Class	 Rating	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time		  Margin	 Race Comments

4 of 11	 18Nov23	 DEA	 awt	 2400	  G 	 HCP	 61	 [	 9]	 M Barzalona	 56	 $--	 Tres Rock Women	 2:42.50		  ........ 2¼............................ Deauville
9 of 11	 30Mar24	 CHA	 awt	 1800	  G 	 HCP	 66	 [	 5]	 Perrine Cheyer	 57.5	 $--	 Alrehb	 1:57.78		  ........... 6.............................Chantilly
9 of 17	 26Apr24	 CHA	 awt	 1800	  G 	 HCP	 63	 [	 8]	 C Demuro	 60	 $--	 King Of Twist	 1:55.82		  ........ 6¼.............................Chantilly
7 of 15	 07May24	 CHA	 awt	 1800	  G 	 HCP	 61	 [	12]	 M Barzalona	 56	 $--	 Treasure Keeper	 1:51.58		  ........ 2¾.............................Chantilly
5 of 11	 17May24	 CHA	 awt	 1800	  G 	 HCP	 67	 [	 3]	 C Berge	 56	 $--	 Fearless Cheetah	 1:57.91		  ........ 2¼.............................Chantilly
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11 JACKY (FR) Trainer: N Caullery Barrier: 13 Total: 26-2-2-3 Prize Money: $34,570
Jockey: S Pasquier WT: 56 Good: 17-2-2-0 Track: 11-1-2-1

6yo bay fr g Fav: 0-0-0-0 56-58kg: 2-0-0-0 Firm: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 19-2-2-2
Sire: Literato Dam: Miss rail link (IRE) J+H: 6-1-1-0 AWT: 13-2-1-0 Soft/Heavy: 9-0-0-3 Last Win: 11/05/24 (80 Days)
Owner: M Cafaro

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Going	 Class	 Rating	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time		  Margin	 Race Comments

10 of 16	 09Apr24	 DEA	 awt	 1800	  G 	 HCP	 43	 [	 2]	 T Trullier	 57	 $--	 Polminhac	 2:01.64		  ........ 3¼............................ Deauville
11 of 17	 26Apr24	 CHA	 awt	 1800	  G 	 HCP	 63	 [	13]	 S Pasquier	 58.5	 $--	 Harrison Point	 1:56.52		  ........ 5¾.............................Chantilly
1 of 14	 11May24	 CHA	 awt	 1800	  G 	 HCP	 62	 [	 9]	 S Pasquier	 60	 $--	 Vesinaba	 1:58.80		  ........ 1¼.............................Chantilly
13 of 13	 06Jun24	 LON	 turf	 1600	  S 	 HCP	 --	 [	 9]	 S Pasquier	 59	 $--	 Larno	 1:38.17		  ...... 14¼.................. ParisLongchamp
2 of 16	 06Jul24	 DEA	 turf	 1800	  G 	 HCP	 --	 [	 1]	 S Pasquier	 60	 $--	 Maktava	 2:00.25		  .......... ¾............................ Deauville

12 MAKTAVA Trainer: D Smaga Barrier: 16 Total: 66-9-4-5 Prize Money: $136,752
Jockey: M Peslier (a2.5) WT: 55.5 Good: 40-8-3-4 Track: 23-6-1-3

9yo bay fr g Fav: 0-0-0-0 52-54kg: 0-0-0-0 Firm: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 25-3-2-2
Sire: Makfi (UK) Dam: Poltava (FR) J+H: 31-4-3-3 AWT: 17-2-1-2 Soft/Heavy: 23-1-1-1 Last Win: 06/07/24 (24 Days)
Owner: D Smaga

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Going	 Class	 Rating	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time		  Margin	 Race Comments

8 of 14	 16Apr24	 COM	turf	 2000	  S 	 HCP	 39	 [	12]	 M Peslier	 56.5	 $--	 Tennessee John	 2:16.32		  ........... 4......................... Compiegne
12 of 16	 09May24	 LON	 turf	 2000	  S 	 HCP	 --	 [	 1]	 M Peslier	 56	 $--	 Karioitahi	 2:16.11		  ........ 5½.................. ParisLongchamp
7 of 14	 26May24	 LON	 turf	 2000	  S 	 HCP	 56	 [	 5]	 M Peslier	 60	 $--	 Mandleft	 2:15.28		  ........ 4¼.................. ParisLongchamp
3 of 14	 21Jun24	 STC	 turf	 2000	  S 	 HCP	 55	 [	 8]	 M Peslier	 57.5	 $--	 Love The Stars	 2:24.43		  .......... ½.........................Saint-Cloud
1 of 16	 06Jul24	 DEA	 turf	 1800	  G 	 HCP	 --	 [	 8]	 M Peslier	 57.5	 $--	 Jacky	 2:00.25		  .......... ¾............................ Deauville

13 PEARL HARBOUR (FR) Trainer: P Weijer Barrier: 6 Total: 21-1-1-1 Prize Money: $30,461
Jockey: M Velon (a1.5) WT: 54 Good: 13-1-1-0 Track: 5-0-0-0

4yo bay fr m Fav: 0-0-0-0 52-54kg: 0-0-0-0 Firm: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 10-1-0-0
Sire: Al Wukair (IRE) Dam: Petite patch (FR) J+H: 0-0-0-0 AWT: 9-1-0-0 Soft/Heavy: 5-0-0-1 Last Win: 14/01/23 (563 Days)
Owner: P Van De Weijer

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Going	 Class	 Rating	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time		  Margin	 Race Comments

3 of 15	 01May24	 STC	 turf	 1600	  S 	 HCP	 54	 [	 7]	 B Marie	 57	 $--	 Caregiver	 1:41.41		  .......... ½.........................Saint-Cloud
7 of 9	 19May24	 LEC	 turf	 1800	  G 	 HCP	 12	 [	 3]	 G Snijders	 65.5	 $--	 Zelzefyr	 1:52.70		  ...... 19¼................ Le Croise-Laroche
4 of 17	 07Jun24	 COM	turf	 1800	  G 	 HCP	 --	 [	14]	 T Bachelot	 59.5	 $--	 Atlantica	 1:49.96		  ........... 4......................... Compiegne
4 of 18	 20Jun24	 LON	 turf	 1600	  H 	 HCP	 66	 [	 1]	 T Bachelot	 59.5	 $--	 Vega Dream	 1:44.07		  ........ 1¼.................. ParisLongchamp
2 of 10	 08Jul24	 STB	 turf	 2000	  G 	 HCP	 44	 [	 3]	 C Lecoeuvre	 55	 $--	 Prairie Glory	 2:11.56		  ........... 5..........................Strasbourg

14 AL JAROUD (FR) Trainer: D Windrif Barrier: 3 Total: 42-3-6-4 Prize Money: $62,570
Jockey: A Madamet WT: 53 Good: 26-0-3-2 Track: 4-0-1-0

8yo bay fr g Fav: 0-0-0-0 52-54kg: 0-0-0-0 Firm: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 9-0-1-1
Sire: Dabirsim Dam: I’m right (USA) J+H: 2-0-1-0 AWT: 18-0-2-2 Soft/Heavy: 12-1-3-1 Last Win: 16/11/20 (1352 Days)
Owner: C Trecco/g Salussolia/d Dubois

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Going	 Class	 Rating	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time		  Margin	 Race Comments

6 of 15	 24Feb24	 CHA	 awt	 1800	  G 	 HCP	 61	 [	 1]	 E Verhestraeten	 58	 $--	 King Of Twist	 1:56.47		  ........ 2½.............................Chantilly
8 of 16	 03Mar24	 LLS	 awt	 2200	  G 	 HCP	 --	 [	 5]	 E Verhestraeten	 54.5	 $--	 Momo Nelson	 2:15.87		  ........ 6¼....................... Lyon La Soie
2 of 15	 14Mar24	 CHA	 awt	 1800	  G 	 HCP	 53	 [	 4]	 A Madamet	 54.5	 $--	 On Y Va	 1:56.68		  .......... ¾.............................Chantilly
7 of 17	 28Mar24	 CHA	 awt	 1800	  G 	 HCP	 50	 [	13]	 M Guyon	 59	 $--	 Blackbirdfly	 1:58.64	 	 ........ 2¾.............................Chantilly
9 of 16	 06Jul24	 DEA	 turf	 1800	  G 	 HCP	 --	 [	10]	 A Madamet	 57.5	 $--	 Maktava	 2:00.25		  ...... 10½............................ Deauville

15 SOHO VICKY (IRE) Trainer: J Leroy Barrier: 2 Total: 66-7-3-4 Prize Money: $94,346
Jockey: Non Partant WT: 52.5 Good: 37-6-1-1 Track: 8-1-0-0

8yo bay ire m Fav: 1-1-0-0 52-54kg: 0-0-0-0 Firm: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 11-1-0-0
Sire: Motivator (UK) Dam: Soho star (UK) J+H: 0-0-0-0 AWT: 14-1-0-0 Soft/Heavy: 29-1-2-3 Last Win: 07/06/24 (53 Days)
Owner: D Dumoulin

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Going	 Class	 Rating	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time		  Margin	 Race Comments

9 of 15	 16Nov23	 DEA	 awt	 2400	  G 	 HCP	 --	 [	 1]	 L Boisseau	 58.5	 $--	 Anonyme	 2:41.15		  ........ 4¾............................ Deauville
6 of 17	 26Apr24	 CHA	 awt	 1800	  G 	 HCP	 61	 [	10]	 L Boisseau	 54.5	 $--	 Harrison Point	 1:56.52		  ........ 3¼.............................Chantilly
2 of 14	 26May24	 LON	 turf	 2000	  S 	 HCP	 58	 [	 9]	 L Boisseau	 60	 $--	 Love The Stars	 2:14.23		  ........ 3½.................. ParisLongchamp
1 of 16	 07Jun24	 COM	turf	 1800	  G 	 HCP	 --	 [	 3]	 L Boisseau	 60	 $--	 Varinka	 1:51.88		  .......... ¾......................... Compiegne
5 of 17	 21Jun24	 STC	 turf	 2000	  S 	 HCP	 54	 [	 4]	 L Boisseau	 59.5	 $--	 Trevor Senora	 2:24.81		  ........ 2¾.........................Saint-Cloud

16 CALA MOLI (FR) Trainer: PH V D Poele Barrier: 11 Total: 16-1-0-0 Prize Money: $11,726
Jockey: Mlle Alison Mas (a1.5) WT: 52.5 Good: 11-0-0-0 Track: 5-0-0-0

4yo bay fr m Fav: 0-0-0-0 50-52kg: 0-0-0-0 Firm: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 9-0-0-0
Sire: Garswood (UK) Dam: Awesome ally (IRE) J+H: 0-0-0-0 AWT: 7-0-0-0 Soft/Heavy: 5-1-0-0 Last Win: 06/10/23 (298 Days)
Owner: J Van Der Weide

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Going	 Class	 Rating	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time		  Margin	 Race Comments

16 of 17	 30Dec23	 CHA	 awt	 1800	  G 	 HCP	 7	 [	 6]	 E Etienne	 59.5	 $--	 Bandastar	 1:57.58		  ...... 11¾.............................Chantilly
12 of 15	 25Jan24	 DEA	 awt	 1800	  G 	 HCP	 2	 [	13]	 R Mangione	 60	 $--	 Just A Perfect Day	 2:00.35		  ........ 8½............................ Deauville
15 of 16	 03Feb24	 DEA	 awt	 1800	  G 	 HCP	 9	 [	 5]	 R Mangione	 57	 $--	 Hoolong	 1:57.39		  ........ 9¼............................ Deauville
14 of 14	 31May24	 COM	turf	 2000	  H 	 HCP	 7	 [	 6]	 A Vilchien	 55.5	 $--	 Kolplet	 2:14.88		  ...... 17¾......................... Compiegne
10 of 16	 28Jun24	 CLA	 turf	 1800	  G 	 HCP	 --	 [	 7]	 R Mangione	 59.5	 $--	 Forever Coco	 1:47.20		  ........ 5¾...................... Clairefontaine


